

LILY M. HARRISON

Lily M. Harrison, 77 of Bowling Green died at 7:00 a.m., Thursday, August 12, 2010 at her residence.

The Edmonson County native was an employee of Fruit of the Loom for 33 years. She atteneded Plum Springs Baptist Church and was a Foster Grandparent through Community Action. She was the daughter of the late Sally Smith York and the wife of the late Ezra Larue "Larry" Harrison and she was preceded in death by a grandson, Derek Keown

Funeral service will be 1:00 p.m. Monday, August 16, 2010 at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel, burial will be at a later date. Visitation is 11:00 a.m.-8:00 P.m. Sunday and 9:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. Monday, at the funeral home.

Survivors include two daughters, Judy Keown and her husband David and Sharon Watkins and her husband Johnny; two sons, John Finn and his wife Cindy and Charles and his wife Vicky all of Bowling Green; nine grandchildren and seven great grandchildren; one brother, James Sanders and his wife Jeanette of Athens, AL and one sister Eva King of Bowling Green, several nieces and nephews

Send Condolences

_